## IN THE IOWA DISTRICT COURT IN AND FOR MADISON COUNTY

Upon the Petition of CD No. CDDM 005988

KAREN MELISSA ERNST BILLETER,

Petitioner,

And Concerning

STACY KENT BILLETER,

Respondent.

Respondent.

CD No. CDDM 005988

CD No. CDDM 005988

RECEIPT AND SATISFACTION

BK: 2016 PG: 2075

Recorded: 7/19/2016 at 11:21:13.0 AM

Fee Amount: \$7.00

Revenue Tax:

LISA SMITH RECORDER

Madison County, Iowa

COMES NOW the Petitioner, **Karen Melissa Ernst Billeter**, and hereby acknowledges the receipt of all sums due and owing under the judgment entered in the above-referenced action for temporary child support in the amount of \$583.81. No further sums are due and owing to me by virtue of the Order on temporary matters entered April 15, 2011. Said judgment is hereby satisfied in full and should be discharged of record.

\_, 2016

STATE OF IOWA )	Dated:
COUNTY OF Madison ) SS:  On this & day of July , 2016,	A MI DU
On this day of, 2016, before me the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared Karen Melissa Ernst Billeter, to me known to be the identical	Karen Melissa Ernst Billeter
person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that the person executed the same as that person's voluntary act and	
deed.	HEATHER STARR Commission Number 76690 My Commission Expires February 28, 2017
Notary Public in and for said State	

## IN THE IOWA DISTRICT COURT IN AND FOR MADISON COUNTY

IN RE the Marriage of KAREN MELISSA ERNST BILLETER and STACY KENT BILLETER		
Upon the Petition of	CD No. <u>CDDM 005988</u>	
KAREN MELISSA ERNST BILLETER,		
Petitioner,	DESCRIPT AND SATISFASTION	
And Concerning	RECEIPT AND SATISFACTION BK: 2016 PG: 2075	
STACY KENT BILLETER,	Recorded: 7/19/2016 at 11:21:13.0 AM Fee Amount: \$7.00 Revenue Tax:	
Respondent.	LISA SMITH RECORDER Madison County, Iowa	

COMES NOW the Petitioner, **Karen Melissa Ernst Billeter**, and hereby acknowledges the receipt of all sums due and owing under the judgment entered in the above-referenced action for temporary child support in the amount of \$583.81. No further sums are due and owing to me by virtue of the Order on temporary matters entered April 15, 2011. Said judgment is hereby satisfied in full and should be discharged of record.

STATE OF IOWA )	Dated:
COUNTY OF Madison ) SS:	11 11/1 5/10
On this	Karen Melissa Frnst Billeter
executed the same as that person's voluntary act and deed.	HEATHER STARR Commission Number 766901 My Commission Expires February 28, 2017